
605

No. 711, A.]	 [Published October 11, 1961.

CHAPTER 556

AN ACT to create 20.705 (3) of the statutes, relating to an appropriation
to assist northern Wisconsin counties and Indian reservations in the
preparation of economic plans for federal financial assistance.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

20.705 (3) of the statutes is created to read:
20.705 (3) PLANNING ASSISTANCE TO RURAL AREAS. On duly 1, 1961,

there is appropriated to the department of resource development from the
general fund a nonlapsible appropriation of $15,000 to carry out planning
assistance to northern Wisconsin counties and Indian reservations.

Approved October 2, 1961.
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